NAME ID# DATE

COUNSELING & COMMUNITY PSYCHOLOGY

Department of Counseling & Educational Psychology
2017-2018 Catalog Year (degree requirements remain in effect for 6 years)

General Education = 39 Credit Hours

Area I: English and Communication Arts (10 credits)

* ENGL 111G (Freshman Composition) 4
ENGL 203G, 211G, 218G, 311G or 318G 3
COMM 253G, 265G or AXED 201G 3
Area II: Mathematics (6 credits) **
* MATH 121G, 142G or 190G 3 _
* A ST/STAT 251G or STAT 271G 3
Area Ill: Laboratory Sciences (8 credits) (Must be “G” courses and include Labs) **

AGRO/HORT 100G

ASTR 105G or 110G

BIOL 101G/101GL, 110G, 111G/111GL or 211G /211GL
CHEM 110G, 111G or 112G 4

ES 110G Environmental Science 4

GEOL 111G, 212G, or GEOG 111G

PHYS 110G, 120G, 211G/211GL or 212G/212GL

Area IV: Social/Behavioral Sciences (9 credits)

REQUIRED by Department

* CEP 110G

* PSY 201G
Choose one of the following courses: **
ANTH 120G, 125G, 201G, 202G or 203G
ECON 201G, 251G or 252G
GEOG 112G or 120G
GOVT 100G, 110G, 150G or 160G 3
SOC 101G or 201G
WS 201G or 202G
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Area V: Humanities and Fine Arts (6 credits) **
HIST 101G, 102G, 110G, 111G. 112G, 201G,
202G, 211G, 212G, 221G or 222G 3

ART 101G, 110G, 295G, 296G, DANC 101G,
ENGL 244G, MUS 101G, 201G or THTR 101G 3

Viewing a Wider World (6 cr) — NMSU Graduation Requirement, not part of General Education
(C EP 300V & 451V may not be used as a VWW, 2" VWW cannot be in College of ACES)
FCS 449V Families Ethnicities & Subcultures 3
Viewing a Wider World 3

This degree plan is designed to meet all of the NMSU general education requirements listed in the undergraduate catalog.
However, if a course substitution is granted for this degree plan, be aware that it might not apply to another program.
Please see your advisor for assistance.

* General education courses with (*) require a grade of C- or better.

Developmental Math and Developmental English courses are included on transcripts and will be calculated in the grade point
average, but do not count towards total degree credit hours.

Courses in BOLD are guaranteed to transfer to other New Mexico colleges/universities as part of the statewide common core.

**Any course listed under Area I, 111, 1V or V in the Undergraduate catalog may be substituted.



CEP
CEP
PHIL
CEP
CEP
CEP
PSY
FCSC
CEP
FCS
ClJ
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP

Counseling & Community Psychology Core Courses (51 Credit Hours)

210 Educational Psychology

215 The Preschool Child

223G Ethics

240 Adolescence in School Settings

298 Exploration of CCP

300V Human Relations Training

310 Experimental Methods (4 cr.) or

400 Research Methods in FCSC

320 Sex Roles in Education

383 Parenting and Child Guidance

416 Global Perspectives - Youth & Drugs (S)
420 The Art & Science of Mindfulness
451V Introduction to Counseling

455 Addictions Prevention and Recovery (F)
461 Family Guidance (S)

495 Psych., Multiculturalism & Counseling
498 Internship (two semesters)
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Approved Electives (24 Credit Hours)

Electives to meet the 120 minimum credit hours for this degree must be selected from the Approved Elective Options list on the next
page. (Minimum of 24 credits required, however some students may need more than 24 credits to meet the 120 minimum):

MINIMUM CREDITS FOR DEGREE
MINIMUM UPPER DIVISION REQUIRED (300+)
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120
48

The College of Education requires a minimum cumulative GPA of 2.5 for graduation, and a minimum grade of
“C-”in all CCP core and elective courses.

CHECKED BY: Name (Print):

Signature: Date:

R5/17



ApprOVGd Elective OptionS (Optional elective choices can be made on a case by case basis, but must be
approved by the Department Head.)

Some courses listed may have pre-requisite requirements. See NMSU

undergraduate catalog for course descriptions and details.

CAST
CAST
CAST
EDUC
EDUC
FCS
FCS
FCS
FCS
FCS
GERO
GERO
GERO
GERO
HNDS
HNDS
HNDS
HON
PHIL
PHIL
PHLS
PHLS
PHLS
PHLS
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
SOC
SOC
SOC
SOC
SPED
SPED
SPED
SPED
SWK
SWK
SWK
S WK

301V
302
303
315
344
210
211
212
213
380
415
450
493
494
251
404
406
351V
321
330
305V
320
464V
468
274
302
321
325
350
351
417V
357
359
373
392
350
406
450
451
253
309
443
497

Introduction to Child Advocacy 3
Prof & Sys Resp to Child Maltreatment 3
Prev, Trauma Informed Treatment & Adv 3
Multicultural Education 3
Issues in Schooling for Bilingual Learners 3
Infancy & Early Childhood in the Family 3
Middle Childhood Development
Adolescent Development & the Family
Adult Development & Aging

Family Dynamics

Introduction to Gerontology

Health Promotion for Elderly
Adulthood & Aging

Aging in a Multicultural Society
Human Nutrition

Maternal, Infant and Child Nutrition
Geriatric Nutrition

Interpersonal Relations and the Self
Biomedical Ethics

Ethics & Biomed Research

Global Environmental Health Issues
Human Stress Management
Cross-Cultural Aspects of Health
Coping with Loss and Grief

A Study of Substance Abuse
Abnormal Psychology
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Health Psychology

Develop Psych: Conception—Childhood
Develop Psych: Adolescence-Old Age
Intercultural Relations

Gender and Society

Sociology of the Family

Aging and Society

Juvenile Delinquency (FA 15, 17, 19)
Intro to Special Ed in a Diverse Society
High Incidence Disabilities

Working with Young Child w Spec Needs
Assessment of Young Children

Case Management

Socio-cultural Concepts

Family & Child Welfare Practices
Violence in the Family

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
Psychology of Personality 3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

(Prereq: CAST 301V)

(Prereg: CAST 301V)

(Prereq: HNDS 251)

(Pr: HNDS 251&350)

(Psy201G &Math120)

(Psy201G/310 & Stat)

(Prereq: PSY 201G)

(Prereq: PSY 201G)

(Prereq: PSY 201G)

(Prereq: PSY 201G)

(Prereq: SPED 350)

(Prereq: SPED 450)

(Psy201G/Swk221G)







