NAME	ID#	DATE

COUNSELING & COMMUNITY PSYCHOLOGY

Department of Counseling & Educational Psychology

2017-2018 Catalog Year (degree requirements remain in effect for 6 years)

General Education = 39 Credit Hours

	ENGL ENGL	and Communication Arts (10 credits) 111G (Freshman Composition) 203G, 211G, 218G, 311G or 318G 253G, 265G or AXED 201G	4 3 3	<u>_</u>		<u> </u>	
		natics (6 credits) **					
		121G, 142G or 190G	3				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
*	A ST/S	FAT 251G or STAT 271G	3				
Area III	AGRO/ ASTR	ratory Sciences (8 credits) (Must be "G" HORT 100G 105G or 110G 101G/101GL, 110G, 111G/111GL or 21				ude La	abs) **
	CHEM	110G, 111G or 112G	4				
	ES	110G Environmental Science	4				
	GEOL	111G, 212G, or GEOG 111G					
	PHYS	110G, 120G, 211G/211GL or 212G/212	GL				
*	REQUI C EP PSY Choose ANTH ECON GEOG GOVT	/Behavioral Sciences (9 credits) RED by Department 110G 201G one of the following courses: ** 120G, 125G, 201G, 202G or 203G 201G, 251G or 252G 112G or 120G 100G, 110G, 150G or 160G 101G or 201G 201G or 202G	3 3				
Area V:	HIST	ities and Fine Arts (6 credits) ** 101G, 102G, 110G, 111G. 112G, 201G, 202G, 211G, 212G, 221G or 222G	3				
		1G, 110G, 295G, 296G, DANC 101G, 244G, MUS 101G, 201G or THTR 101G	3				
Viewing (C EP 3	00V & 4 FCS	r World (6 cr) – NMSU Graduation Req 51V may <u>not</u> be used as a VWW, 2 nd VV 449V Families Ethnicities & Subculture g a Wider World	VW (ment, canno	not pa t be in	rt of C Colleg	General Education ge of ACES)

This degree plan is designed to meet all of the NMSU general education requirements listed in the undergraduate catalog. However, if a course substitution is granted for this degree plan, be aware that it might not apply to another program. Please see your advisor for assistance.

<u>Developmental Math and Developmental English courses are included on transcripts and will be calculated in the grade point average, but do not count towards total degree credit hours.</u>

Courses in **BOLD** are guaranteed to transfer to other New Mexico colleges/universities as part of the statewide common core.

^{*} General education courses with (*) require a grade of C- or better.

^{**}Any course listed under Area II, III, IV or V in the Undergraduate catalog may be substituted.

Counseling & Community Psychology Core Courses (51 Credit Hours)

C EP C EP PHIL C EP C EP C EP FCS C J C EP C EP C EP C EP C EP	210 215 223G 240 298 300V 310 400 320 383 416 420 451V 455 461 495 498	Educational Psychology The Preschool Child Ethics Adolescence in School Settings Exploration of CCP Human Relations Training Experimental Methods (4 cr.) or Research Methods in FCSC Sex Roles in Education Parenting and Child Guidance Global Perspectives - Youth & Drugs (S) The Art & Science of Mindfulness Introduction to Counseling Addictions Prevention and Recovery (F) Family Guidance (S) Psych., Multiculturalism & Counseling Internship (two semesters)	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 6					
	Minimum	Approved Elect t the 120 minimum credit hours for this de n of 24 credits required, however some stud	gree	must l	be selec	eted from	rom the Approved Elective Options list or	n the next
		EDITS FOR DEGREE PER DIVISION REQUIRED (300+)	120 48					
		Education requires a minimum cumulation core and elective courses.	ve Gl	PA of	2.5 for	gradı	luation, and a minimum grade of	
CHECK	ED BY	Name (Print): Sig	matur	e.			Date:	

${\bf Approved \ Elective \ Options} \ \ ({\bf Optional \ elective \ choices \ can \ be \ made \ on \ a \ case \ by \ case \ basis, \ but \ must \ be \ approved \ by \ the \ Department \ Head.})}$

Some courses listed may have pre-requisite requirements. See NMSU undergraduate catalog for course descriptions and details.

CACT	201W	Inter-denting to Child Advances	2		
CAST	301V	Introduction to Child Advocacy	3	 	 (Dramage CAST 201V)
CAST	302	Prof & Sys Resp to Child Maltreatment Prev, Trauma Informed Treatment & Adv		 	 (Prereq: CAST 301V)
CAST	303	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 	 (Prereq: CAST 301V)
EDUC	315	Multicultural Education	3	 	
EDUC	344	Issues in Schooling for Bilingual Learners		 	
FCS	210	Infancy & Early Childhood in the Family		 	
FCS	211	Middle Childhood Development	3	 	
FCS	212	Adolescent Development & the Family	3	 	
FCS	213	Adult Development & Aging	3	 	
FCS	380	Family Dynamics	3	 	
GERO	415	Introduction to Gerontology	3	 	
GERO	450	Health Promotion for Elderly	3	 	
GERO	493	Adulthood & Aging	3	 	
GERO	494	Aging in a Multicultural Society	3	 	
HNDS	251	Human Nutrition	3	 	
HNDS	404	Maternal, Infant and Child Nutrition	3	 	 (Prereq: HNDS 251)
HNDS	406	Geriatric Nutrition	3	 	 (Pr: HNDS 251&350)
HON	351V	Interpersonal Relations and the Self	3	 	
PHIL	321	Biomedical Ethics	3	 	
PHIL	330	Ethics & Biomed Research	3	 	
PHLS	305V	Global Environmental Health Issues	3		
PHLS	320	Human Stress Management	3		
PHLS	464V	Cross-Cultural Aspects of Health	3	 	
PHLS	468	Coping with Loss and Grief	3	 	
PSY	274	A Study of Substance Abuse	3	 	
PSY	302	Abnormal Psychology	3	 	 (Psy201G &Math120)
PSY	321	Psychology of Personality	3	 	 (Psy201G/310 & Stat)
PSY	325	Health Psychology	3	 	 (Prereq: PSY 201G)
PSY	350	Develop Psych: Conception–Childhood	3	 	 (Prereq: PSY 201G)
PSY	351	Develop Psych: Adolescence-Old Age	3	 	 (Prereq: PSY 201G)
PSY	417V	Intercultural Relations	3	 	 (Prereq: PSY 201G)
SOC	357	Gender and Society	3	 	 (11cled.131 2010)
SOC	359	Sociology of the Family	3	 	 ·
SOC	373	Aging and Society	3	 	
SOC	392	Juvenile Delinquency (FA 15, 17, 19)	3	 	
SPED	350	Intro to Special Ed in a Diverse Society	3	 	
			3	 	
SPED	406	High Incidence Disabilities Working with Young Child w Spec Needs	_	 	 (Dramage SDED 250)
SPED	450			 	 (Prereq: SPED 350)
SPED	451	Assessment of Young Children	3	 	 (Prereq: SPED 450)
S WK	253	Case Management	3	 	 (Psy201G/Swk221G)
S WK	309	Socio-cultural Concepts	3	 	
S WK	443	Family & Child Welfare Practices	3	 	
S WK	497	Violence in the Family	3	 	
			3	 	
			3	 	
			3	 	
			3	 	